INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF EAST HAMPTON 86 MAIN STREET EAST HAMPTON, NEW YORK 11937

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE

Notice is hereby given that the Inc. Village of East Hampton is issuing a Request for Proposals (RFP) from qualified planning consultants who are interested in providing professional services in support of an update to the Village of East Hampton (hereafter "Village") Comprehensive Plan. The Plan Update will identify the necessary goals and objectives to guide the Village in addressing new development and redevelopment in a sustainable manner, maintaining a thriving commercial center, preserving our natural resources and meeting the service demands for the Village residents.

Proposals will be accepted until 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, the 22nd of March, 2024, at Village Hall at 86 Main Street, East Hampton, New York 11937.

Specifications can be obtained at the Village Clerk's Office, 86 Main Street, East Hampton, New York Monday through Friday between the hours of 9:00 A.M. and 4:00 P.M., except holidays or by e-mail, please contact gmckay@easthamptonvillage.org.

Dated: February 16, 2024

By Order of the BOARD OF TRUSTEES Inc. Village of East Hampton MARCOS BALADRON Village Administrator